Office of the Executive Engineer Salt Lake Reclamation Division Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091

## **CORRIGENDUM-I**

Memo No: 8-173/2022/1344

Date: 11/03/2024

Tender Title: WBUDMA/SE/SLRDC/NIQ No. 13(e) OF 2023-2024 OF EXECUTIVE

ENGINEER, SALT LAKE RECLAMATION DIVISION Tender Reference No N.I.T No - WBUDMA/SE/SLRDC/NIQ No. 13(e) OF 2023-2024 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SALT LAKE RECLAMATION DIVISION

Tender ID: 2024\_UDD\_681800\_1

Name of Work: Comprehensive refurbishment of the gangway connecting to the ILGUS Building to the Canteen and Hostel building, Salt Lake city under Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division-I of S.L Reclamation Division.

Drawing and 3D views are being uploaded for more clarity of proposed structure.

These are essential document of the above cited tender.

Sd/-**Executive Engineer** Salt Lake reclamation Division

Date: 11/03/2024

Memo No: 8-173/2022/1344

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:-

1. P.S. to Principal Secretary, to the Govt. of W.B., Department of Urban Development Department & Municipal Affairs, Nagarayan, Kolkata-64.

2. The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal (DB), IT & e-Gov Cell, Department of Urban Development Department & Municipal Affairs, 3rd Floor, Nagarayan, Kol-64

3. The Special Engineer, S L R & D Circle, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.

- 4. Executive Engineer & T.A to Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91
- 5. Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91
- 6. Executive Engineer, Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-
- 7. Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 8. Head Estimator, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle

9. Notice Board of this Office.

Executive Engineer
Salt Lake Reclamation Division